## PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT 2000, AS AMENDED

## NOTICE OF THE MAKING OF THE NAVAN DEVELOPMENT PLAN 2009-2015

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 12 (12) (a) of the Planning and Development Act, 2000 as amended that Meath County Council and Navan Town Council, as Planning Authorities have made a Development Plan for Navan. This Plan replaces the Navan Development Plan 2003 - 2009.

The Navan Development Plan 2009-2015 comprises of a written statement, maps and is accompanied by a Record of Protected Structures and an SEA Environmental Report. The plan shall have effect from the 30<sup>th</sup> November 2009 in the Meath County Council Administrative Area and from the 1<sup>st</sup> of December 2009 in the Navan Town Council administrative Area.

## STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT

In complying with SEA Directive (2001/42/EC) and the Planning and Development (Strategic Environmental Assessment) Regulations, 2004, an Environmental Report was prepared which contains information on likely significant effects on the environment of implementing the Development Plan.

## APPROPRIATE ASSESSMENT

In complying with Article 6(3) of the Habitats Directive (Council Directive 92/43/EEC) Appropriate Assessment Screening Reports were prepared.

A copy of the Adopted Navan Development Plan, the Environmental Report and Appropriate Assessment Screening Reports are available for inspection at the following locations from 30<sup>th</sup> November 2009 during normal office hours:

- Meath County Council Planning Department, Abbey Mall, Abbey Road, Navan
- Navan Town Council Offices, Town Hall, Ludlow St, Navan.
- · County Library, Railway Street, Navan.
- Meath County Council web-site www.meath.ie.

Michael Griffin , Senior Executive Officer, Planning Department, Meath County Council, Abbey Mall, Abbey Rd, Navan, Co. Meath.